MCWI08 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2025-03-19  Rev:0    MCWI08 Series – EC Notes  1
MCWI08 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 8W, Regulated Output, SIP Package
Features
►Smallest Encapsulated 8W Converter
►Industrial Standard SIP-8 Package

Current
Input
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) µF %
MCWI08-12S05
12
(4.5 ~ 18)
5 1600 758
20
3300 88
MCWI08-12S12 12 665 756 560 88
MCWI08-12S15 15 535 760 390 88
MCWI08-12S24 24 335 761 150 88
MCWI08-12D12 ±12 ±335 761 330# 88
MCWI08-12D15 ±15 ±265 753 180# 88
MCWI08-24S05
24
(9 ~ 36)
5 1600 379
10
3300 88
MCWI08-24S12 12 665 378 560 88
MCWI08-24S15 15 535 380 390 88
MCWI08-24S24 24 335 381 150 88
MCWI08-24D12 ±12 ±335 381 330# 88
MCWI08-24D15 ±15 ±265 376 180# 88
MCWI08-48S05
48
(18 ~ 75)
5 1600 189
8
3300 88
MCWI08-48S12 12 665 189 560 88
MCWI08-48S15 15 535 190 390 88
MCWI08-48S24 24 335 190 150 88
MCWI08-48D12 ±12 ±335 190 330# 88
MCWI08-48D15 ±15 ±265 188 180# 88
 # For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions / Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2025-03-19  Rev:0    MCWI08 Series – EC Notes  27
Part Number Structure
M -C 08
Output Power
8 Watt
Output Voltage
05S12WI
Input Voltage Range
05:
12:
VDC
VDC
5
129 VDC~ 3624:
4.5 VDC~ 1812:
15: VDC15
24: VDC24
Ultra-wide 4:1
Input Voltage Range Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:
18 VDC~ 7548:
Package Type
SIP-8
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MCWI08 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MCWI08-12S05 2,124,310
Hours
MCWI08-12S12 2,820,709
MCWI08-12S15 2,765,295
MCWI08-12S24 2,704,081
MCWI08-12D12 2,683,764
MCWI08-12D15 2,606,003
MCWI08-24S05 2,001,209
MCWI08-24S12 2,786,564
MCWI08-24S15 2,749,532
MCWI08-24S24 2,713,830
MCWI08-24D12 2,791,595
MCWI08-24D15 2,754,173
MCWI08-48S05 2,002,545
MCWI08-48S12 2,779,060
MCWI08-48S15 2,756,865
MCWI08-48S24 2,719,118
MCWI08-48D12 2,788,707
MCWI08-48D15 2,760,803